'Cat Country's \$1000 Santa Paws Giveaway" CONTEST RULES AND REGULATIONS

The specific rules for this Contest written below are in addition to "Cat Country 98.7 General Contest Rules" dated 2/11/2021. If there is a conflict in language, these specific rules will govern.

Contest Name: 'Cat Country's \$1000 Santa Paws Giveaway" (the "Contest")

Station(s): CAT COUNTRY 98.7 – WYCT(FM), PENSACOLA (the "Stations(s)")

Station Business Address: 7251 Plantation Road, Pensacola, Florida 32504

Station Business Telephone: 850-262-6000

A. Description of Contest/Promotion.

DATES OF CONTEST: The Contest will begin 11/20/23 and end on 12/22/23. The Contest dates may be extended at the sole discretion of Station management.

B. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE ODDS OF WINNING. Void where prohibited. Odds of winning depend upon the number of participants. C. HOW TO PLAY

Contestant must register at participating sponsor locations by scanning the Sponsor QR Code on the Santa Paws cardboard cut-out inside their store. Once QR code is scanned participants register by filling out registration form electronically. Participant can only register only one time per participating business throughout the contest. Participating locations to scan QR Code are:

- o **Jonathan's Flooring at** 9320 N Palafox St, 32534 (only one entry per person)
- o World Ford at 397 Pensacola Blvd, Pensacola, FL 32505 (only one entry per person)
- Pensacola Motor Sports at 618 N New Warrington Rd, Pensacola, FL 32506 (only one entry per person).
- o **Derrel's Sewing at** 6705 N Davis Hwy, Pensacola, FL 32503, (only one entry per person)
- David's Catfish Pensacola at 131 N New Warrington Rd, Pensacola, FL 32506 (only one entry per person.
- o David's Catfish Milton at 5129 Dogwood Dr, Milton, FL 32570, (only one entry per person)

D. ELIGIBILITY

This is a local contest sponsored by Cat Country 98.7, and it has no connection to any other organization. The Contest is open to all Cat Country 98.7 listeners at least 21 years old. Winners can win a prize no more than one (1) time each thirty (30) days. Participants and winner(s) must be U.S. residents and at least 18 years old as determined by the Company and reside in the Pensacola Total Survey Area (TSA). Only one (1) entry per person. Only one (1) prize allowed per household for each Contest in every thirty (30) days. Employees of the Company, the Contest's participating sponsors and their advertising agencies, employees of other radio or television stations, and members of the immediate family of any such persons are not eligible to participate and win. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, siblings, parents, children, grandparents, and grandchildren, whether as in-laws, or by current or past marriages, re-marriage(s), adoption, co-habitation or other family extension, and any other persons residing at the same household whether or not related. Any prizes not awarded due to ineligibility of

contestant are returned to the Station for reuse.

E. PRIZES

One winner will picked randomly from all collected entries from participating sponsor locations. The winner will receive a \$1000 check. To claim a prize, winner must come to the Station's business office 7251 Plantation Road, Pensacola, Florida during the hours of 8:15 am to 5:45 pm Monday through Friday, within 30 days after winning, and provide government-issued photo ID that Station will copy. Winner must complete the eligibility forms, Station waiver and release forms, and IRS W-9 form.

See "Cat Country 98.7 General Contest Rules" dated 2/11/2021, for important additional eligibility information.